## **Art Exhibit Policy**

The Kimball Library invites artists to exhibit their works in the Kimball Library. An artist who wishes to make use of this space must agree to these provisions:

The artist will assume total responsibility for the mounting of the exhibit and must conform to any constraints placed upon the exhibit space by the Library.

The artist will assume full responsibility for the works exhibited. Neither the Kimball Library, Kimball Library staff, nor the Town of Atkinson shall assume any responsibility or obligation for any loss or damage to any item or items so displayed. The displayed items are not and will not be covered under any insurance policy owned by the Town of Atkinson. The exhibitor is responsible for insurance coverage for the items being displayed.

The Art Display Release Form must be signed and delivered to the Library Director before the exhibit is mounted.

No prices may be posted on the art works, or admission charged. A price list may be discreetly placed in the exhibit. However, no sales may be made on the premises.

Please note that art that in the opinion of the Director is explicitly sexual or depicts acts of extreme violence will not be displayed at the Kimball Library.

The temporary exhibit of art does not imply endorsement of the subject matter or of the points of view expressed.